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This document is a profile for Siza Community Care 

Organisation 

A profile is a document that tells people: 

 Who you are 

 What you do 

 Where you are 

 Why your work is important 

 

SIZA Community Care Organisation 

 

How to reach us 

Address: M1313 Mabhuda Road, Umlazi, 4031 

 

Email: sizacommunitycare@gmail.com 

 

Phone: 031 908 6328 or 071 018 1640 

 

 

NPO means Non- Profit Organisation 

This means a Non- Profit Organisation helps people, not 

for money, but to do good 

 



Siza Community Care Organisation is a Non Profit 

Organisations. 

Our Non Profit Organisation number is 056-345 

 

What We Do 

SIZA Community Care helps people in need. 

We are based in Umlazi, near Durban. 

 

We help: 

 Children without parents -orphans 

 People who are poor 

 People who are sick 

 People who have been hurt by others 

 People with disabilities 

 

Our Work Includes: 

 

 

Finding children and adults who need help 

 

Referring people to health and care services 



 

Giving emotional support to people 

 

 Giving care in people’s homes 

 

 

 Celebrating special days like Youth Day, Women’s 

Month, and Mandela Day 

 

 

Helping people learn and study 

Teaching life skills to young people who do not have 

jobs 

 

Helping people start small businesses to earn money 

Creating support groups 

 

 

 Giving school uniforms to children who need them 



 

 Giving food parcels and cooked meals to children 

 

 

 Helping people who are hurt by family violence 

 

  

 Supporting people with disabilities and their rights 

 

 

 Working with other organisations to reach more people 

 

 

 Our Story 

SIZA Community Care started in 2004. 

We work in Ward 83 in Umlazi, including M, L, H, and 

part of J sections. 

We started when many people were sick with HIV and 

AIDS. 

Many children lost their parents. 

Many families were poor. 



We saw the need for care. 

We began helping the community. 

Now we support over 40,000 people. 

 

Our Achievements 

We received awards for our work: 

 2008 – We won a Mayor’s Award for Community 

Development 

 2018 – We won a Best Organisation in Umlazi Award 

from UMABA 

 

Our Partners Include: 

 Department of Health 

 Department of Social Development 

 AIDS Health Care Foundation 

 AIDS Foundation of South Africa 

 Save the Children South Africa 

 National Lottery Commission 

 Zoë-Life 

 Many more 

 

 

        What We Need 

We want to help more people, but we need your support. 



 

We need a bigger space. 

Right now, we work from just one small room. 

This is not enough for all the work we do. 

 

We need money and partners. 

We want to start more programmes that last. 

We want to help poor and forgotten communities. 

We want to help people live better and become strong. 

 

We need food for our feeding scheme. 

We feed 130 children every day. 

Many of these children: 

 Lost their parents 

 Live in homes run by children 

 Are living with HIV 

We only get R1600 per month for food. 

This is not enough. 

We would appreciate any help. 

 

 



Please Help Us 

We welcome: 

 Funders 

 Supporters 

 Partners 

Your help can: 

 Change lives 

 Build a strong community 

 Make Umlazi a better place 

 

Contact Our References 

You can speak to people who know our work: 

 Ward Councillor: Mr. BV Mnwengwe – 073 159 5087 

 HIV/AIDS District Co-ordinator: Miss Zanele Cele – 073 

411 7118 

 School Principal (Ingelosi Primary): Mr. L Shange – 060 

506 6879 

 

 

 

 

 



 This profile was written by Siza Community Care 

Organisation 

 

It was made to Easy-to-read format by the National 

Council of and for Persons with Disabilities. 

 

This was done through the Enabled Women Arise 

Project 

It is a Gender- Based Violence project of the National 

Council of and for Persons with Disabilities 

 

Alstom Foundation supported the process. 

 

 

 

 

 


